



State of California Department of Transportation
Bid Summary

Bid Opening Date: 05/02/2023

Page 1

Contract Number: 08-1M2004

05/03/2023

Project ID: 0821000088

SAN BERNARDINO COUNTY AT VARIOUS LOCATIONS

Contract Code: E

Location: 08-SBd-15, 40, 58-Var

Number of Items: 47

Furnish and place polyester concrete overlay.

DVBE - 3.0%

Federal Aid #1: NONE

Proposals Issued: 2 Total Number of Working Days: 130 Overrun/Underrun: \$108,533.79

Number of Bidders: 2 Engineers Est: \$1,876,344.82 % Over/Under Est: 5.78%

Bid Rank	Bid Amount	Bidder Id	Bidder Information (Name / Address / License Number / Phone / Fax)	Preference
1	\$1,984,878.61	VC0000007931	PETERSON-CHASE GENERAL ENGINEERING 16351 CONSTRUCTION CIRCLE WEST IRVINE CA 92606	CSLB# 00615876 Phone (949) 252-0441 CC PREF CLAIMED
2	\$2,802,500.00	VC1700004388	AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS WEST COAST, 2990 BAY VISTA COURT, SUITE D BENICIA CA 94510	CSLB# 01011546 Phone (707) 746-8028 Fax (707) 747-0593 CC PREF CLAIMED

IN ACCORDANCE WITH G.C.14838, THE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION SHALL APPLY THE SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE TO ELIGIBLE FIRMS FIRST, THEN APPLIES THE NON-SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE IF DOING SO WOULD NOT DISPLACE A SMALL BUSINESS FROM AWARD OF THE CONTRACT.

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder

Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Bid	Amount
0001	070030	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN	LS	LUMP SUM	3,000.00	3,000.00
0002	090100	TIME-RELATED OVERHEAD (WDAY)	WDAY	130.0	1,500.00	195,000.00
0003	120090	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	LS	LUMP SUM	9,000.00	9,000.00
0004	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	LUMP SUM	250,000.00	250,000.00
0005	120103	STATIONARY IMPACT ATTENUATOR VEHICLE	DAY	130.0	450.00	58,500.00
0006	120204	PORTABLE RADAR SPEED FEEDBACK SIGN SYSTEM DAY	EA	260.0	50.00	13,000.00
0007	128651	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (EA)	EA	11.0	600.00	6,600.00
0008	128654	TEMPORARY AUTOMATED END OF QUEUE WARNING SYSTEM (TYPE 1) DAY	EA	130.0	450.00	58,500.00
0009	128658	END OF QUEUE MONITORING AND WARNING WITH TRUCK MOUNTED CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN DAY	EA	10.0	1,500.00	15,000.00
0010	130100	JOB SITE MANAGEMENT	LS	LUMP SUM	5,000.00	5,000.00
0011	130200	PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	LS	LUMP SUM	1,200.00	1,200.00
0012	130900	TEMPORARY CONCRETE WASHOUT	LS	LUMP SUM	1,000.00	1,000.00
0013	140003	ASBESTOS COMPLIANCE PLAN	LS	LUMP SUM	10,000.00	10,000.00
0014	141103	REMOVE YELLOW THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (HAZARDOUS WASTE)	LF	2,210.0	6.00	13,260.00
0015	146002	CONTRACTOR-SUPPLIED BIOLOGIST (LS)	LS	LUMP SUM	22,000.00	22,000.00
0016	160110	TEMPORARY HIGH-VISIBILITY FENCE	LF	1,000.0	10.00	10,000.00
0017	390132	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)	TON	160.0	550.00	88,000.00
0018	397005	TACK COAT	TON	0.3	16,000.00	4,800.00
0019	398200	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SQYD	1,070.0	12.75	13,642.50
0020	511118	CLEAN EXPANSION JOINT	LF	242.0	45.00	10,890.00
0021	519088	JOINT SEAL (MR 1")	LF	160.0	80.00	12,800.00
0022	519091	JOINT SEAL (MR 1 1/2")	LF	82.0	110.00	9,020.00
0023	600001	PUBLIC SAFETY PLAN	LS	LUMP SUM	4,000.00	4,000.00
0024	600003	INJECT CRACK (EPOXY)	LF	227.0	225.00	51,075.00

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder

Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Bid	Amount
0025	600011	RAPID SETTING CONCRETE (PATCH)	CF	90.0	80.00	7,200.00
0026	600013	REPAIR SPALLED SURFACE AREA	SQFT	5.0	500.00	2,500.00
0027	600033	REMOVE UNSOUND CONCRETE	CF	90.0	80.00	7,200.00
0028	600034	REMOVE POLYESTER CONCRETE OVERLAY	SQFT	4,323.0	10.00	43,230.00
0029	600037	PREPARE CONCRETE BRIDGE DECK SURFACE	SQFT	74,563.0	0.37	27,588.31
0030	600041	FURNISH POLYESTER CONCRETE OVERLAY	CF	1,754.0	145.00	254,330.00
0031	F 600043	PLACE POLYESTER CONCRETE OVERLAY	SQFT	17,539.0	7.20	126,280.80
0032	F 600045	TREAT BRIDGE DECK	SQFT	57,024.0	0.50	28,512.00
0033	600047	FURNISH BRIDGE DECK TREATMENT MATERIAL	GAL	714.0	75.00	53,550.00
0034	600091	ACCESS OPENING, SOFFIT	EA	32.0	2,000.00	64,000.00
0035	600115	BRIDGE REMOVAL (PORTION), LOCATION A	LS	LUMP SUM	60,000.00	60,000.00
0036	600116	BRIDGE REMOVAL (PORTION), LOCATION B	LS	LUMP SUM	58,000.00	58,000.00
0037	803210	TEMPORARY DESERT TORTOISE FENCE	LF	1,000.0	20.00	20,000.00
0038	810120	REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKER	EA	120.0	3.00	360.00
0039	810190	GUARD RAILING DELINEATOR	EA	180.0	60.00	10,800.00
0040	810230	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)	EA	170.0	30.00	5,100.00
0041	820134	OBJECT MARKER (TYPE P)	EA	36.0	75.00	2,700.00
0042	846030	REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	2,830.0	3.00	8,490.00
0043	846051	12" RUMBLE STRIP (ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT)	STA	2.0	9,150.00	18,300.00
0044	847218	6" TRAFFIC STRIPE TAPE WITH CONTRAST (WARRANTY)	LF	7,580.0	15.00	113,700.00
0045	847222	6" TRAFFIC STRIPE TAPE WITH CONTRAST (WARRANTY) (BROKEN 36-12)	LF	2,430.0	5.00	12,150.00
0046	870009	MAINTAINING EXISTING TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT SYSTEM ELEMENTS DURING CONSTRUCTION	LS	LUMP SUM	600.00	600.00
0047	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	LUMP SUM	195,000.00	195,000.00
					Bid Amount:	\$1,984,878.61

Summary of Remaining Bidders

Second		
Item	Bid	Amount
0001	4,000.00	4,000.00
0002	2,600.00	338,000.00
0003	6,900.00	6,900.00
0004	225,000.00	225,000.00
0005	250.00	32,500.00
0006	60.00	15,600.00
0007	2,000.00	22,000.00
0008	300.00	39,000.00
0009	1,500.00	15,000.00
0010	5,426.50	5,426.50
0011	3,500.00	3,500.00
0012	3,000.00	3,000.00
0013	1,500.00	1,500.00
0014	7.00	15,470.00
0015	80,000.00	80,000.00
0016	12.00	12,000.00
0017	975.00	156,000.00
0018	10,000.00	3,000.00
0019	45.00	48,150.00
0020	40.00	9,680.00
0021	90.00	14,400.00
0022	105.00	8,610.00
0023	17,500.00	17,500.00
0024	140.00	31,780.00
0025	75.00	6,750.00
0026	1,200.00	6,000.00
0027	300.00	27,000.00
0028	6.00	25,938.00
0029	1.50	111,844.50
0030	100.00	175,400.00
0031	15.00	263,085.00
0032	1.50	85,536.00
0033	65.00	46,410.00

Bid Opening Date: 05/02/2023

Contract Number: 08-1M2004

Page 5

05/03/2023

Summary of Remaining Bidders

Second		
Item	Bid	Amount
0034	5,000.00	160,000.00
0035	150,000.00	150,000.00
0036	150,000.00	150,000.00
0037	30.00	30,000.00
0038	1.00	120.00
0039	40.00	7,200.00
0040	20.00	3,400.00
0041	125.00	4,500.00
0042	7.00	19,810.00
0043	6,000.00	12,000.00
0044	14.00	106,120.00
0045	9.00	21,870.00
0046	1,500.00	1,500.00
0047	280,000.00	280,000.00
Bid Amount:		\$2,802,500.00

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000007931	WGJ ENTERPRISES, INC. DBA PCI AZUSA CA	1000813536	ITEM 14 (100%)
	WGJ ENTERPRISES, INC. DBA PCI AZUSA CA	1000813536	ITEM 38 (100%)
	WGJ ENTERPRISES, INC. DBA PCI AZUSA CA	1000813536	ITEM 40 (100%)
	WGJ ENTERPRISES, INC. DBA PCI AZUSA CA	1000813536	ITEM 42 (100%)
	WGJ ENTERPRISES, INC. DBA PCI AZUSA CA	1000813536	ITEM 44 (100%)
	WGJ ENTERPRISES, INC. DBA PCI AZUSA CA	1000813536	ITEM 45 (100%)
	PAL GENERAL ENGINEERING, INC. SAN DIEGO CA	916931	ITEM 17 (100%)
	PAL GENERAL ENGINEERING, INC. SAN DIEGO CA	916931	ITEM 18 (100%)
	PAL GENERAL ENGINEERING, INC. SAN DIEGO CA	916931	ITEM 19 (100%)

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC1700004388	ABSL CONSTRUCTION HAYWARD CA	621781	ITEM 28 (65.0%)
	ABSL CONSTRUCTION HAYWARD CA	621781	REMOVE PPC OVERLAY (NO HANDWORK/DETAIL GRINDS)
	AUSTIN ENTERPRISE BAKERSFIELD CA	764893	ITEM 34 (64.0%)
	AUSTIN ENTERPRISE BAKERSFIELD CA	764893	CORE SOFFIT ACCESS OPENINGS
	FERREIRA CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. RANCHO CUCAMONGA CA	985180	ITEM 37 (70.0%)
	FERREIRA CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. RANCHO CUCAMONGA CA	985180	INSTALL TEMPORARY DESERT TORTOISE FENCE (NO MAINTENANCE OR REMOVAL)
	CHRISP COMPANY FREMONT CA	374600	ITEM 1 (50.0%)
	CHRISP COMPANY FREMONT CA	374600	ITEM 14 (100%)
	CHRISP COMPANY FREMONT CA	374600	ITEM 38 (100%)
	CHRISP COMPANY FREMONT CA	374600	ITEM 40 (100%)
	CHRISP COMPANY FREMONT CA	374600	ITEM 42 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC1700004388	CHRISP COMPANY FREMONT CA	374600	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN (FOR CHRISP COMPANY'S OPERATIONS)
	CHRISP COMPANY FREMONT CA	374600	ITEM 44 (100%)
	CHRISP COMPANY FREMONT CA	374600	ITEM 45 (100%)
	CHRISP COMPANY FREMONT CA	374600	ITEM 47 (4.0%)
	CHRISP COMPANY FREMONT CA	374600	MOBILIZATION (FOR CHRISP COMPANY'S OPERATIONS)
	CALMEX ENGINEERING, INC. BLOOMINGTON CA	685954	ITEM 17 (100%)
	CALMEX ENGINEERING, INC. BLOOMINGTON CA	685954	ITEM 18 (100%)
	CALMEX ENGINEERING, INC. BLOOMINGTON CA	685954	ITEM 19 (100%)
	CALMEX ENGINEERING, INC. BLOOMINGTON CA	685954	ITEM 43 (100%)
	CALMEX ENGINEERING, INC. BLOOMINGTON CA	685954	ITEM 47 (16.1%)
	CALMEX ENGINEERING, INC. BLOOMINGTON CA	685954	MOBILIZATION (FOR CALMEX ENGINEERING'S OPERATIONS)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC1700004388	FRYMAN MANAGEMENT, INC. IRVINE CA	1007017	ITEM 3 (100%)
	FRYMAN MANAGEMENT, INC. IRVINE CA	1007017	ITEM 4 (40.0%)
	FRYMAN MANAGEMENT, INC. IRVINE CA	1007017	ITEM 39 (100%)
	FRYMAN MANAGEMENT, INC. IRVINE CA	1007017	ITEM 41 (100%)
	FRYMAN MANAGEMENT, INC. IRVINE CA	1007017	2-PERSON TRAFFIC CONTROL (X50 SHIFTS)